## GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY GOVERNMENT INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE, NETTAPAKKANS LABOUR DEPARTMENT PUDUCHERRY

\*\*\*

No.327/GITI/NPM/Estt./2018-19/ \L&

Paducherry, dt. 02.07.2018

## **CIRCULAR**

Sub: GITIN – Puducherry – Estt. – Assumption of charge as Principal, Government Industria. Training Institute, Nettapakkam, Puducherry – Reg.

\*\*\*\*

In pursuance of the order No.6248/LAB/SW/A1/2018/1014, dated 26.06.2018 of the Labour Department Puducherry, **S.PRABAGAR**, have assumed charge of the post of Principal, Government Industrial Training Institute Nettapakkam, Puducherry – with effect from the forenoon of 02.07.2018.

2. All Official/ Demi-official and Confidential communications intended to the Principal, Government Industrial Training Institute, Nettapakkam, Puducherry, may therefore, please be addressed as pelow:

S.PRABAGAR,
PRINCIPAL,
GOVERNMENT INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE, NETTAPAKKAM,
MADAM STREET, NETTAPAKKAM.
PUDUCHERRY – 605 106.

Phone: OFFICE NO: 0413 -2699401

Cell No: 9443691134

(S.PRABAGAR)
PRINCIPAL

## Copy submitted to:

The Additional Secretary to Government, (Labour), Labour Department, Puducherry.

## Copy to:-

- 1. The private Secretary (Labour), Labour Department, Puducherry.
- 2. The Under Secretary to Government, DP&AR (PW), Puducherry.
- 3. The Under Secretary (Finance), Puducherry.
- 4. The Directorate of Accounts & Treasuries, Puducherry.
- The Assistant Director (Training), Labour Department, Puducherry.
- 6. All Principals of Govt. ITIs, Men/Women/NPM/Bahoor/Villianur/Men & Women (KKL), Mahe/Yanam.
- 7. All Heads of Offices of Labour Department, Puducherry.
- 8. The Labour office, PBCWWB, Puducherry.
- 9. The Labour Officer, PULWS, Puducherry.
- 10. The Director, Puducherry Skill Development Society, Puducherry.
- 11. The Chairman, IMC, GITIN, Puducherry.
- 12. Bill Section
- 13. Personal File.
- . 14. The Web Master, Labour Department, Puducherry.